

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7231-7233/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 14/05/2009 in MCRC No. 4460/2007,
MCRC No.4461/2007 and MCRC No.4462/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.,
BENCH AT INDORE)

AMIT SINGHANIYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Archana Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Eshita Bawa,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of
further proceeding.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master