

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7231-7233/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2009 in MCRC No. 4460/2007 & MCRC No. 4461/2007 & MCRC No. 4462/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

AMIT SINGHANIYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioners,
two weeks' time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master