

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7231-7233/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2009 in M.Cr.C.
Nos.4460-4462 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

AMIT SINGHANIYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date:04/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Mohan,Adv.
For Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioners prays for some time to take
instructions as to whether the petitioners are ready and
willing to pay Rs.63,96,520/-. List this matter after
two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER